
Open (closed to Cabinet members)

BIPOC (Black Indigenous People of Color)

Immigrants

People With Disabilities

Women

LBGTQ+

Women of Color

Veterans

Intergenerational

Open (closed to Cabinet members)

Growing up on or off the Island

Leadership Team (Cabinet, Department
Heads, etc.)

Managers/Supervisors (Employees who
oversee others but are not department
heads)

Frontline Staff (No supervisees, often work
with or provide a service to the public)

*Sign up is open right up until the scheduled session begins . Every session is
up to 60-minutes long and is led by a Tangible Development team member. It is
a confidential and conversational space where you will be able to candidly
share your experiences as a Town of Nantucket employee.

FOCUS
GROUP

SCHEDULE

DIVERSITY, EQUITY, & INCLUSION

Sessions facilitated by:

Date Session* Time

3/9/2022

3/10/2022

3/14/2022

3/15/2022

3/17/2022

3/21/2022 

3/22/2022

3/24/2022

3/29/2022

3/31/2022

4/4/2022

4/5/2022

4/5/2022 

4/6/2022 

3:00 PM



4:00 PM



3:00 PM



4:00 PM



8:00 AM



3:00 PM



3:00 PM



3:00 PM



3:00 PM



8:00 AM



2:00 PM



8:00 AM





3:00 PM







3:00 PM

Click here or scan the QR code above to sign up for a session.

ALL SESSIONS HELD
VIRTUALLY 

THROUGH ZOOM

Password: nantucket123

https://tangibledevelopment.com/townofnantucket-internal

