



Town & County of
NANTUCKET, MA

**ALL SESSIONS HELD
VIRTUALLY
THROUGH ZOOM**

Sessions facilitated by:



DIVERSITY, EQUITY, & INCLUSION

FOCUS GROUP SCHEDULE



Date	Session*	Time
3/9/2022	Open (closed to Cabinet members)	3:00 PM
3/10/2022	BIPOC (Black Indigenous People of Color)	4:00 PM
3/14/2022	Immigrants	3:00 PM
3/15/2022	People With Disabilities	4:00 PM
3/17/2022	Women	8:00 AM
3/21/2022	LBGTQ+	3:00 PM
3/22/2022	Women of Color	3:00 PM
3/24/2022	Veterans	3:00 PM
3/29/2022	Intergenerational	3:00 PM
3/31/2022	Open (closed to Cabinet members)	8:00 AM
4/4/2022	Growing up on or off the Island	2:00 PM
4/5/2022	Leadership Team (Cabinet, Department Heads, etc.)	8:00 AM
4/5/2022	Managers/Supervisors (Employees who oversee others but are not department heads)	3:00 PM
4/6/2022	Frontline Staff (No supervisees, often work with or provide a service to the public)	3:00 PM

[**Click here or scan the QR code above to sign up for a session.**](#)

Password: nantucket123

***Sign up is open right up until the scheduled session begins . Every session is up to 60-minutes long and is led by a Tangible Development team member. It is a confidential and conversational space where you will be able to candidly share your experiences as a Town of Nantucket employee.**